The City College

of New York

Office of the Registrar

Winter Session 2021 Academic Calendar

Dates are subject to change

DATES

01/01

01/03

01/04

01/05

01/06

01/07

01/17
01/18
01/22

01/24

DAYS

Friday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Sunday
Monday
Friday

Sunday

Last day to file e-Permit request for Winter Session;
College Closed;

Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund;
Last day of Registration;

Start of Winter Session;

Classes begin;

Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund;

Last day to add a course;

Last day to drop without the grade of ‘WD’;
Financial Aid Certificaion Enrollment Status Date;

Verification of Enrollment Rosters available in
CUNYFirst Faculty Self-Service;

Course Withdrawal drop period begins (A grade of ‘WD’
1s assigned to students who officially drop a class);

Last day to submit a request for Independent Study;

Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund;

Census date - Winter Session

Last day to drop without the grade of “W’;

Course withdrawal drop period ends (Last day for ‘WD’
grades);

Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty;

100% Tuition obligation for course drops;
Assignment of “‘WN’ grades for non-attendance;
Course withdrawal period begins (A grade of ‘W’ is
assigned to students who officially drop a class) - No
Refund;

60% Date ol the Session

College Closed;

Last day to file for P/NC option

Course withdrawal period ends. Last day to withdraw
from a class with the grade of ‘W’

November 25, 2020

Wille Administration Building, Rm 102 160 Convent Avenue New York NY 10031 Office 212-650-7850 Fax 212-650-6108 registrar@ccny.cuny.edu w



The City College

el Office of the Registrar

01/25 Monday Final Examinations
End of Winter Session;
01/28 Thursday Final Grade Submission Deadline
02/01 Monday Winter Session 2021 Degree Conferral Date

November 25, 2020

Wille Administration Building, Rm 102 160 Convent Avenue New York NY 10031 Office 212-650-7850 Fax 212-650-6108 registrar@ccny.cuny.edu w



