

## Winter Session 2021 Academic Calendar

Dates are subject to change

DATES	DAYS	
01/01	Friday	Last day to file e-Permit request for Winter Session; College Closed;
01/03	Sunday	Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund; Last day of Registration;
01/04	Monday	Start of Winter Session; Classes begin; Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund; Last day to add a course; Last day to drop without the grade of 'WD'; Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status Date;
01/05	Tuesday	Verification of Enrollment Rosters available in CUNYFirst Faculty Self-Service; Course Withdrawal drop period begins (A grade of 'WD' is assigned to students who officially drop a class); Last day to submit a request for Independent Study;
01/06	Wednesday	Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund; Census date - Winter Session Last day to drop without the grade of 'W'; Course withdrawal drop period ends (Last day for 'WD' grades); Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty;
01/07	Thursday	100% Tuition obligation for course drops; Assignment of 'WN' grades for non-attendance; Course withdrawal period begins (A grade of 'W' is assigned to students who officially drop a class) - No Refund;
01/17	Sunday	60% Date of the Session
01/18	Monday	College Closed;
01/22	Friday	Last day to file for P/NC option
01/24	Sunday	Course withdrawal period ends. Last day to withdraw from a class with the grade of 'W'





## Office of the Registrar

01/25	Monday	Final Examinations End of Winter Session;
01/28	Thursday	Final Grade Submission Deadline
02/01	Monday	Winter Session 2021 Degree Conferral Date